## **EXECUTIVE FORWARD PLAN - SUMMARY OF KEY DECISIONS**

## APRIL 2024 TO JULY 2024

## \* Denotes New Item

Anticipated Date of Decision	Matter for Decision	Decision Reference	Decision Taker	Relevant Cabinet Member
April 2024	Serious Violence Duty Action Plan Sign Off	33/2023	Executive	Cllr Burdess

## EXECUTIVE FORWARD PLAN - KEY DECISION:

Matter for decision	Serious Violence Duty Action Plan Sign off		
Ref No: 33/2023			
Decision making individual or body	Executive		
Relevant Cabinet Member	Councillor Paula Burdess, Cabinet Member for Community Safety, Streetscene and Neighbourhoods		
Date on which or period within which decision is to be made	April 2024		
Who is to be consulted and how	The Serious Violence Duty Action Plan, has been developed and final review is to be completed.		
How representations are to be made and by what date	As above, the consultation exercise covered this area, with a very positive response from the Public and Elected Members,		
Documents to be submitted to the decision maker for consideration	Action Plan and Serious Violence Strategy.		
Name and address of responsible officer	Jennifer Clayton, Head of Public Protection and Enforcement		
	e-mail: jennifer.clayton@blackpool.gov.uk Tel: (01253) 47 7960		